
Kawasaki 300,
4x4 (97&up)

Hardware:

4=1/4x3/4 U Bolt
2=1/4x3/8 U Bolt
12=1/4 Lock Washers
12=1/4 Nuts
12=1/4 Sae Flat Washer

CAUTION
DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN U-BOLTS  !
May brake U-bolts or may bend boot
protector(Torque no more then 5 foot 
Lbs). If you bend the boot protector
they may rub or tear the CV Boots.
After installing the boot protectors: turn 
the tires left to right,check the rims and 
CV boots for any type of rubbing.

This boot protector mounts 
on top of swing arm!


